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Safety

This ‘bolt of lightning’ indicates uninsulated material within your unit may
cause an electrical shock. For the safety of everyone in your household,
please do not remove product covering.

The ‘exclamation point’ calls attention to features for which you should
read the enclosed literature closely to prevent operating and maintenance
problems.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, this apparatus
should not be exposed to rain or maisture and objects filled with liquids,
such as vases, should not be placed on this apparatus.

CAUTION: To prevent electric shock, match wide blade of plug to wide slot,
fully insert

Important Safety Instructions

(1) Read these instructions.

(@) Keep these instructions.

(@ Heed all warnings.

(@ Follow all instructions.

(5) Do not use this apparatus near water.
(® Clean only with dry cloth.

(@ Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the
manufacturer’s instructions.

Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers,
stoves, or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.

(9 Do not defeat the safety purpose of the
polarized or grounding-type plug. A polarized
plug has two blades with one wider than the
other. A grounding type plug has two blades .
and a third grounding prong, The wide blade or AC Rotarized
the third prong are provided for your safety. If
the provided plug does not fit into your outlet, consult an electrician
for replacement of the obsolete outlet.

Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched, particularly
at plugs, convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from
the apparatus.

(@) Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

®

(@) Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long
periods of time.

() Use only with the cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or table
specified by the manufacturer or sold with the apparatus.
When a cart is used, use caution when moving the cart/
apparatus combination to avoid injury from tip-over.

Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required
when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-
supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have
fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or
moisture, does not operate normally, or has been dropped.

Batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be exposed to
excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

Apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing.

O @

Do not place any sources of danger on the apparatus (e.g. liquid filled
objects, lighted candles).

®

This product may contain lead and mercury. Disposal of these
materials may be regulated due to environmental considerations. For
disposal or recycling information, please contact your local authorities
or the Electronic Industries Alliance: www.eiae.org.

®

Where the MAINS plug or an appliance coupler is used as the
disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain readily operable.

* Never remove the casing of this apparatus.

Never lubricate any part of this apparatus.

Never place this apparatus on other electrical equipment,

Keep this apparatus away from direct sunlight, naked flames or heat.

Ensure that you always have easy access to the power cord, plug or adaptor to
disconnect the apparatus from the power:

Notice

Any changes or modifications made to this device that are not expressly
approved by Philips Consumer Lifestyle may void the user's authority to
operate the equipment.

Notice for the USA

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a

Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits

are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference

in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate

radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the

instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following measures:

+ Relocate the receiving antenna.

+ Increase the separation between equipment and receiver.

+  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

+  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The set complies with the FCC-Rules, Part 15 and with 21 CFR 1040.10.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise

emissions from digital apparatus as set out in the Radio Interference Regulations

of the Canadian Department of Communications. This Class B digital apparatus

complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Disposal of your old product and batteries

Never dispose of your product with other household waste. Please inform
yourself about the local rules on the separate collection of electrical and
electronic products and batteries. The correct disposal of these products
helps prevent potentially negative consequences on the environment and
human health,

Your product contains batteries, which cannot be disposed of with normal
household waste.

Please inform yourself about the local rules on separate collection of
batteries. The correct disposal of batteries helps prevent potentially negative
consequences on the environment and human health

Please visit www.recycle.philips.com for additional information on a recycling
center in your area.

Environmental information

All unnecessary packaging has been omitted. We have tried to make the
packaging easy to separate into three materials: cardboard (box), polystyrene
foam (buffer) and polyethylene (bags, protective foam sheet)

Your system consists of materials which can be recycled and reused if disassembled
by a specialized company. Please observe the local regulations regarding the
disposal of packaging materials, exhausted batteries and old equipment.

v
BliPod [JiPhone [JiPad

“Made for iPod®,"*Made for iPhone®;” and “Made for iPad®” mean that an
electronic accessory has been designed to connect specifically to iPod, iPhone,
or iPad, respectively, and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple
performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this
device or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards. Please note
that the se of this accessory with iPod, iPhone, or iPad may affect wireless
performance. iPod and iPhone are trademarks of Apple Inc, registered in the
US. and other countries. iPad is a trademark of Apple Inc.

iPhone, iPod, iPod touch®, iPod classic®, iPod nano®, and iPod shuffle® are
trademarks of Apple Inc, registered in the U.S. and other countries, iPad is a
trademark of Apple Inc.

Note

« The type plate is located on the bottom of the apparatus

Register online at www.philips.com/welcome today to

get the very most from your purchase.
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Félicitations pour votre achat et bienvenue sur le site Philips !
Pour profiter pleinement de I'assistance Philips,
enregistrez votre produit sur le site a I'adresse suivante :
www.philips.com/welcome.

Avertissement

* Ne retirez jamais le boftier de cet appareil.

* Ne graissez jamais aucun composant de cet appareil

+ Ne posez jamais cet appareil sur un autre équipement électrique.

* Conservez cet appareil 4 Izbri des rayons du soleil, des flammes nues et de toute
source de chaleur.

Veillez & maintenir un accés facile au cordon dalimentation, 4 la fiche ou &
Iadaptateur pour débrancher lappareil

que pour les Etats-Unis

A Pissue des tests dont il a fait Pobjet, cet équipement a été déclaré
conforme 4 la section15 de la réglementationFCC applicable aux appareils
numériques de classeB. Ces limites sont concues pour fournir installations
résidentielles. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre des ondes
radioélectriques. Il est susceptible de créer des interférences nuisibles dans les
communications radiodlectriques s'il n'est pas installé ou utilisé conformément
au mode d'emploi

Cependant, labsence d'interférences dans une installation particuliére n'est
pas garantie. Dans le cas ol cet équipement créerait des en éteignant et en
rallumant I'appareil il est conseillé d'essayer de corriger ces interférences en
apphquant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes:
déplacer [antenne de récepti
+  augmenter la distance entre I'équipement et le récepteur;
+ raccorder 'équipement & une prise de courant située sur un circuit
différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est connecté;
+ prendre conseil auprés dun distributeur ou d'un technicien radio/ TV

Cet appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruits radioglectriques dépassant
les limites applicables aux appareils numériques de Classe B prescrites dans
le Réglement sur le Brouillage Radioélectrique dicté par le Ministére des
Communications du Canada. Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est
conforme & la norme NIMB-003 du Canada.

L'appareil est conforme 4 la réglementation FCC, section 15, et 4 la norme
21 CFR 1040.10. Son utilisation est soumise 4 deux conditions :

1. Lappareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles, et

2. Uappareil doit supporter les interférences recues, y compris les interférences
empéchant son fonctionnement correct.

Mise au rebut de votre ancien produit et des piles

Votre produit a été congu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des composants
de haute qualité pouvant étre recyclés et réutilisés.

Ne jetez pas ce prodit avec les ordures ménagéres. Renseignez-vous sur

Consignes de sécurité importantes

(D Lisez attentivement ces consignes.

(@) Conservez soigneusement ces consignes.

(3 Tenez compte de tous les avertissements.

(4) Respectez toutes les consignes.

(® Nutilisez pas cet appareil 4 proximité d'une source d'eau.

(®) Nettoyez 'appareil avec un chiffon sec uniquement.

(@) Neobstruez pas les orifices de ventilation. Installez I'appareil
conformément aux consignes du fabricant.

Evitez d'installer I'appareil 4 proximité des sources de chaleur telles
que des radiateurs, registres de chaleur, poéles ou autres appareils
(amplificateurs par exemple) produisant de la chaleur.

(9 Respectez la fonction de sécurité de la fiche
polarisée ou de mise  la terre. Une fiche
polarisée posséde deux broches dont 'une est
plus large que I'autre. Une fiche de mise 4 la terre
posséde deux broches et une patte de mise 4 a terre. La broche large
ou la troisiéeme patte sont fournies pour des raisons de sécurité. Si la
fiche fournie n'est pas adaptée a votre support de prise, demandez &
un électricien de vous le remplacer.

-—Iljl

ise
polarisée C.A.

Evitez de marcher sur le cordon dalimentation ou de le pincer,
notamment au niveau des fiches, des prises de courant et de son point
de sortie sur I'appareil.

@) Utilisez

le fabricant.

les piéces de fixati es spécifié(e)s par

)

() Débranchez cet appareil en cas d'orage ou pendant les longues
périodes d'inutilisation.

() Utilisez uniquement I'appareil avec le chariot, le socle, le
trépied, le support ou la table spécifié(e) par le fabricant ou
vendu(e) avec I'appareil. Lorsque vous utilisez un chariot,
prenez garde 4 ne pas le faire basculer avec 'appareil lorsque
vous le déplacez. Vous risqueriez de vous blesser.

Confiez toutes les tiches de maintenance & un personnel qualifié. Des
travaux de maintenance sont nécessaires en cas d'endommagement de
I'appareil : par exemple, du cordon dali
ou de la fiche, déversement de liquide ou chute d'objets 4 l'ntérieur
de I'appareil, exposition de I'appareil 4 la pluie ou 4 'humidité,
dysfonctionnement ou chute de I'appareil.

(i5) Nexposez pas les piles ou les batteries intégrées a une source
produisant une chaleur excessive, par exemple le soleil, un feu ou
similaire.

Votre appareil ne doit pas étre exposé aux fuites goutte  goutte ou
aux éclaboussures.

() Ne placez pas d'objets susceptibles d'endommager votre appareil
a proximité de celui-ci (par exemple, objets remplis de liquide ou
bougies allumées).

les réglementations locales concernant la collecte des produits électriques
et électroniques et des piles. La mise au rebut citoyenne de ces produits
permet de protéger I'environnement et la santé.

Votre produit contient des piles qui ne doivent pas étre jetées avec les
ordures ménagéres,

Renseignez-vous sur les réglementations locales concernant la collecte
des piles. La mise au rebut citoyenne des piles permet de protéger
Fenvironnement et la santé.

Visitez www.recycle.philips.com pour plus d'informations sur les centres de
recyclage dans votre région

Informations sur 'environnement

Tout emballage superflu a été supprimé. Nous avons fait notre possible pour
permettre une séparation facile de femballage en trois matériaux : carton
(boite), polystyréne moussé (qui amortit les chocs) et polyéthyléne (sacs,
feuille protectrice en mousse)

Votre appareil se compose de matériaux recyclables et réutilisables &
condition d'étre démontés par une entreprise spécialisée. Respectez les
réglementations locales pour vous débarrasser des emballages, des piles
usagées et de votre ancien équipement.

e
[iPod [liPhone

« Congu pour [1Pod® », « Congu pour IPhone® » et « Congu pour IPad® »
signifient que 'accessoire électronique a été concu spécifiquement pour étre
connecté & un iPod, un iPhone ou un iPad et quil a été certifié conforme par
son développeur aux normes de performance d'’Apple. Apple ne saurait étre
tenue responsable quant au fonctionnement de 'appareil ou 4 sa conformité
aux normes réglementaires et de sécurité. Veullez noter que ['utiisation de cet
accessoire avec un iPod, un iPhone ou un iPad est susceptible daffecter ses
performances sans fil.iPod et iPhone sont des marques commerciales d'Apple
Inc. déposées aux Etats-Unis et dans d'autres pays. iPad est une marque
commerciale d'Apple Inc.

iPhone, iPod, iPod touch®, iPod dlassic®, iPod nano® et iPod shuffle® sont des
marques commerciales d'Apple Inc.déposées aux Etats-Unis et dans dautres
pays. iPadest une marque commerciale d’Apple Inc.

Remarque

+ La plaque signalétique est située sous lappareil,
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suministrado no encaja correctamente en la toma de corriente,
consulte a un electricista para cambiar el conector obsoleto.

Evite que se pise o doble el cable de alimentacién, en particular junto a
los enchufes, tomas de corriente y en el punto donde salen del aparato.

(1) Use exclusivamente los dispositivos/accesorios indicados por el
fabricante.

(@) Use tnicamente el carrito, soporte, tripode o mesa indicados
por el fabricante o que se incluya con el aparato. Cuando use un carrito,
tenga cuidado al mover juntos el carrito y el aparato para evitar lesiones,
¥a que se puede volcar.

() Desenchufe el aparato durante las tormentas eléctricas o cuando no
lo utilice durante un periodo largo de tiempo.

El servicio técnico debe realizarlo siempre personal cualificado. Se
requeriri servicio de asistencia técnica cuando el aparato sufra algin
tipo de daiio como, por ejemplo, que el cable de alimentacién o el
enchufe estén dafiados, que se haya derramado liquido o hayan caido
objetos dentro del aparato, que éste se haya expuesto a la lluvia o
humedad, que no funcione normalmente o que se haya caido.

() No exponga las pilas (bateria o pilas instaladas) a temperaturas altas
como, por ejemplo, la luz del sol, el fuego o similares.

No exponga el aparato a goteos ni salpicaduras.

(@) No coloque sobre el aparato objetos que puedan suponer un peligro
(por ejemplo, objetos que contengan liquido o velas encendidas).

Este producto puede contener plomo y mercurio. Es posible que el
desecho de estos materiales se encuentre bajo regulacion debido a
causas medioambientales. Para obtener informacién sobre el desecho
o reciclaje, pongase en contacto con las autoridades locales o con
Electronic Industries Alliance: www.eiae.org.

Este producto puede contener plomo y mercurio. Es posible que la
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e estos materiales se encuentre bajo regulacion debido
a causas medioambientales. Para obtener informacién sobre la
eliminacién o el reciclaje, péngase en contacto con las autoridades
Iocales o con Electronic Industries Alliance: www.eiae.org.

Si usa el enchufe de alimentacion o un adaptador para desconectar el
aparato, éstos deberdn estar siempre a mano.

Aviso

Cualquier cambio o modificacién que se realice en este dispositivo que no
esté aprobada expresamente por Philips Consumer Lifestyle puede anular la
autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo.

Nota para EEUU.

Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple los limites establecidos para los
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ES
Felicidades por la adquisicion y bienvenido a Philips Para
sacar el mayor partido a la asistencia que proporciona
Philips, registre el producto en www.philips.com/welcome.

1Y Advertencia

eléctricos sin vigilancia

No quite nunca la carcasa de este aparato.

No lubrique ninguna pieza de este aparato.

No coloque nunca este aparato sobre otro equipo eléctrico.

No exponga el aparato a la luz solar directa, al calor o a las llamas.

Asegirese de tener siempre un fici acceso al cable de alimentacin, al enchufe o
al adaptador para desconectar el aparato de la corriente.

« No permita que los nifios utilicen sin vigilancia aparatos eléctricos.

No permita que los nifios o adultos con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales
reducidas o personas con falta de experiencia/ conocimiento, utilicen aparatos

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

Lea estas instrucciones.
Guarde estas instrucciones.
Preste atenci

Siga todas las instrucciones.

® QOO

n a todas las advertencias.

No use este aparato cerca del agua.
Utilice Gnicamente un pafio seco para la limpieza.

No bloquee las aberturas de ventilacion. Realice la instalacién de
acuerdo con las indicaciones del fabricante.

No instale cerca ninguna fuente de calor como, por ejemplo,

radiadores, rejillas de calefaccién, hornos u otros aparatos que
produzcan calor (incluidos los amplificadores).

@

No omita la opcién de seguridad que ofrecen los
enchufes polarizados o con conexién a tierra. Un
enchufe polarizado tiene dos conectores planos,
uno mis ancho que el otro. Un enchufe con

Clavija
1 e polariz:
conexioén a tierra tiene dos conectores planos de CA
¥ un tercer conector de conexin a tierra. El conector plano mis
ancho y el tercer conector le ofrecen seguridad adicional. Si el enchufe

digitales de clase B, de acuerdo con la seccién 15 de

Registrese en linea en www.philips.com/welcome

hoy mismo para aprovechar al maximo su compra.

Al egistrar su modelo con PHILIPS

para obtener todos

I ot o . o plril egires o e 1 wwnt s comwelCorme prscveurre de

*Seguridad del producto
Notificacion

Note

el ricares).

priviegos  los cules ene derecha,nciupendo fs ofercas
especiles pars shorar dinero

PHILIPS

Felicitaciones por su compra
¥ bienvenido a la “familia”

Estimado propietario de un producto PHILIPS:
Gracias por su confanza en PHILIPS, Usted b escogido uno de los
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Invertir n un producto PHILIPS.
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COBERTURA DE GARANTIA:
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FCC. Estos limites se han establecido para proporcionar una proteccién
razonable contra las interferencias perjudiciales en instalaciones particulares,
Este aparato genera, utiiza y puede emitir energia de frecuencias de radio
¥.5i no se instala y utiliza segdn el manual de instrucciones, puede provocar
interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radio,

No obstante, no hay garantias de que no se produzcan interferencias en

una instalacién particular Si el equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en

Ja recepcién de radio o televisién, que se puedan percibir encendiendo y

apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregirias tomando

una o miés de las siguientes medidas

+ Cambie la posicién de la antena receptora

+ Aumente la separacion entre el aparato y el receptor.

«  Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito distinto al
que estd conectado el receptor.

« Para obtener ayuda, péngase en contacto con el distribuidor o con un
técnico de radio o television con experiencia
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Como deshacerse del producto antiguo y de las pilas

El producto ha sido disefiado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de
alta calidad que pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse.

Nunca se deshaga del producto con el resto de la basura doméstica
Inférmese de la legislacion local sobre la recogida selectiva de pilas y
productos eléctricos y electrdnicos. La eliminacidn correcta de estos
productos ayuda a evitar consecuencias potencialmente negativas para el
medio ambiente y la salud humana

Este producto contene pilas que no se pueden desechar con la basura
normal del hog:

Inférmese de la legislacién local sobre la recogida selectiva de baterfas.
La eliminacién correcta de las baterfas ayuda a evitar consecuencias
potencialmente negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.

Visite www.recycle.philips.com para obtener mds informacidn sobre un
centro de reciclaje de su zona

Informacion medioambiental

Se ha suprimido el embalaje innecesario. Hemos intentado que el embalaje
sea fécil de separar en tres materiales: cartén (caja), espuma de poliestireno
(corcho) y polietileno (bolsas, lsmina de espuma protectora).

El sistema se compone de materiales que se pueden reciclar y volver a utiizar

silo desmonta una empresa especializada. Siga la normativa local acerca del
desecho de materiales de embalaje, pilas agotadas y equipos antiguos

o
iPod [JiPhone [iPad

“Fabricado para iPod®," “Fabricado para iPhone®"y “Fabricado para iPad®”
significa que un accesorio electrdnico se ha disefiado para conectarse
especificamente a iPod, iPhone o iPad, respectivamente y cuenta con la
certificacién del desarrollador para que cumpla los estandares de rendimiento
de Apple. Apple no es responsable del funcionamiento de este dispositivo i de
su cumplimiento de fas normas reguladoras de seguridad.Ten en cuenta que
el uso de este accesorio con iPod, iPhone o iPad puede afectar al rendimiento
inaldmbrico. iPod y iPhone son marcas comerciales de Apple Inc. registradas en
los EEUU. otros paises. iPad es una marca registrada de Apple Inc.

iPhone, iPod, iPod touch®, iPod dlassic®, iPod nano® and iPod shuffle® son
marcas comerciales de Apple Inc., registradas en los EEUU. y otros pafses,
iPad es una marca registrada de Apple Inc.

Nota

* La placa de identificacién estd situada en la parte inferior del dispositivo.
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Philps P.0. Box 10313 Stamford, CT 04904

Philips Consumer Lifestyle
A division of Philips Electronics North America Corporation
0. Box 10313
Stamford, CT 06904
Phone: 1-888-PHILIPS (744-5477)

Meet Philips at the Internet
htep://www.philips.com/welcome
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Register your product and get support at DS9

www.philips.com/welcome
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Quick start guide English
Lynvejledning Dansk
Schnellstartanleitung Deutsch

Guia de configuracién ripida Espariol
Guide de démarrage apide Francais

Guida di awio rapido Italiano
Snelstartgids Nederlands
Snabbstartguide Svenska

Struény nivod k rychlému pouiiti Celtina

O8nyos ypiiyopng évapgng ENAnvika
Phaopas Suomi
Révid iizembe helyezési Gtmutaté. Magyar
Skrécona instrukcja obstugi Polski
Manual de Inicio Ripido Portugués
Kparkoe pykosoacreo Pycckit
Struénd ivodni priruéka Slovensky
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EN Need help? Online help KOR C 20| LML 2210 =82
Cs Potrebujete pomoc? Napovéda online NL Hulp nodig? Online ondersteuning
= - 1 DA Har du brug for hjzlp? Onlinehjzlp PO Potrzebujesz pomocy? Oferujemy pomoc online iPod touch(1G,2G,3G 4G) iPhone, iPhone 3G, iPhone 3GS iPhone 4
DE Bendtigen Sie Hilfe? Onlinehilfe PT_PR  Precisa de ajuda’ Ajuda online
EL XpelaleoTe BonOeia; Online Bordeia PT_BR  Precisa de ajuda? Ajuda online
iPod nano 1G iPod nano 2G iPod nano 3G iPod nano 4G iPod nano 5G
ES iNecesitas ayuda? Ayuda en linea RU HyxHa nomolup? Bocrnoabsyiitech
WMHTEPaKTUBHOW CMpaBKO

FI Tarvitsetko apua? Online-ohje SK Potrebujete pomoc? Pomoc online
FR Besoin d'aide ? Aide en ligne % Behdver du hjilp? Onlinehjilp Pod mini
HU Segitségre van sziiksége? Online ZH_CN HZEE) 7 4
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IT Bisogno di aiuto? Supporto online —
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Before using your product, read all accom-
panying safety information,

Prred pouzitim vyrobku si pozorné prectéte
prilozené bezpecnostn( informace.

For du tager produktet i brug, skal du lese
de medfalgende sikkerhedsoplysninger

Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung lhres
Produktes alle beiliegenden Sicherheitsinfor-
mationen.

Mpwv va xpnoldoromoeTe To TTpoiov
oag, 51aBAcTe ONEG TIG TTAPEXOUEVEG
mAnpodopieg achaheiag.

Antes de usar el producto, lee toda la infor-
macién adjunta a la de seguridad

Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet ennen tuotteen
Kyt

Veuillez lire toutes les consignes de sécu-
rité fournies avec votre produit avant de

l'utiliser..

A termék haszndlata elétt olvassa el az ah-
hoz tartozd Gsszes biztonsdgi tudnivaldt.

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere tutte
le informazioni di sicurezza allegate.

HMEE A8sty| Do MSE 2 ¢t
H YEE SR stHA R

Lees voor gebruik de meegeleverde veilig-
heidsinformatie.

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu
nalezy przeczyta¢ wszystkie dofaczone infor-
macje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa.

Antes de utilizar o seu produto, leia as infor-
magdes de seguranca que 0 acompanham.

Antes de usar o produto, leia todas as infor-
macdes de seguranca fornecidas.

[Mepea 1crnoAb30BaHMeM ycTponcTBa
NPOYTUTE BCIO COTYTCTBYIOLLYIO
nHbopMaLMio No 6esonacHoCTH.

Pred pouzivanim produktu si precitajte
Vvietky pripojené bezpe¢nostné informécie.

Innan du anvinder produkten ska du ldsa all
tillhérande sikerhetsinformation.
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Amplifier

Rated Output Power
Signal to Noise Ratio
AUX IN

General information

Specifications

2x25WRMS
85dB
1V RMS 10 kohm

AC power 100-240V~, 50/60Hz
Operation Power Consumption <50W
Eco Standby Power Consumption <w
Dimensions - Main Unit (W x Hx D) 562 x 214 x 216 mm
Weight - Main Unit 65kg
¥ Cestina
. Vlastnosti
Zesilova¢
Nomindlnf vystupni vykon 2%25 W RMS
Odstup signdl/sum 853

Pripojeni AUX IN
Obecné informace
Vstup: st

Provozni spotfeba energie

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnim
rezimu Eco

Rozméry — hlavni jednotka (5 x V x D)

1V RMS 10 kohm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W
<IW

562 x 214 x 216 mm

Vahvistin
limoitettu ldhtSteho

Signaali-kohina-suhde

Tekniset tiedot

2x25WRMS
85 dB

Versterker
Nominaal uitgangsvermogen
Signaal-ruisverhouding

Specificaties

2x25 W RMS
85 dB

Forstirkare
Nominell uteffekt
Signal/brusforhallande

Specifikationer

2x25WRMS
85 dB

AUXIN 1V RMS 10 kohmia AUXIN 1V RMS 10 kohm AUXIN 1V RMS 10 kohm
Yleista Algemene informatie Allman information
Virta 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Voeding 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Ntstrom 100-240V~, 50/60Hz
Virrankulutus kiytossa <50W Energieverbruik in werking <50W Effektforbrukning vid anvindning <50W
Virrankulutus Eco Power -valmiustilassa <1W Energieverbruik in energiebesparende  <1W Effektforbrukning i Eco Standby-lige  <TW
Mitat - palaite (L x K x S) 562 % 214 x 216 mm stand-bymodus Matt - huvudenhet (B x H x D) 562 x 214 x 216 mm
Paino - piliite 65kg Afmetingen - apparaat (b x h x d) 562 x 214 x 216 mm Vikt - huvudenhet 65ke
Gewicht - apparaat 65kg
¥ Francaise ¥ Polski K BRI

) Spécifications _ Dane techniczne A
Amplificateur Wzmacniacz IhER
Puissance de sortie nominale 2% 25 W RMS Zakres mocy wyjéciowe] 2% 25 W RMS FEHLY 2x25 W RMS
Rapport signal / bruit 85dB Stosunek sygnatu od szumu 85dB 28Rt 85dB
AUXIN 1V RMS ;10 kohms AUXIN 1VRMS 10 kQ AUXIN 1V RMS 10 kohm
Informations générales Informacje ogélne —RELE
Alimentation secteur 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Zasilanie pradem przemiennym 100-240V~, 50/60Hz AR 100-240V~, 50/60Hz
Consommation électrique en <50W Pobér mocy podczas pracy <S0W T <50W
fonctionnement Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowoéci Eco  <TW. SRR <w
Consommation électrique en mode  <1W ower Rt - ERE (5 x S62x 214 x 216 B

veille Eco

Dimensions - Unité principale
P

562 x 214 x 216 mm

Wymiary — jednostka centralna
(szer. x wys. gleb)

562 x 214 x 216 mm

-ERE

6.5 F5

Hmotnost - hlavni jednotka 65kg (IxHxP) Waga - jednostka centralna 65kg
Poids - Unité principale 65kg
A L::|
¥ Dansk K Magyar K Portugués(Ev) K EREHX
Specifications Termékjellemzék Especificagdes R
Forstaerker P ) Amplificador P < A
Vurderet effekt 2x25W RMS Y s Poténcia de saida nominal 2x25W RMS BEEEHNE 2x25W RMS
Min&ségtanusitas N ) -
Signal-staj-forhold 85 dB Relacio sinal/rufdo 85 di SR 85dB
AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm A garanciajegyen feltintetett for § vallalat a 2/1984. (11110.) AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm AUX N 1V RMS 10 kohm

Generelle oplysninger
Vekselstrom

Stremforbrug ved drift
Stremforbrug ved Eco-standby
Mal - hovenenhed (B x H x D)
Vagt - hovedenhed

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<sow

<1W

562 x 214 x 216 mm
65kg

¥ Deutsch

Verstirker

Ausgangsleistung
Signal/Rausch-Verhiltnis
AUXIN

Allgemeine Informationen
Netzspannung
Betriebs-Stromverbrauch
Eco-Standby-Stromverbrauch

Abmessungen — Hauptgerst
BxHxT)

Technische Daten

2x25W RMS
85dB
1V RMS 10 kOhm

100 bis 240 V~, 50/60 Hz
<50W

<1wW

562 x 214 x 216 mm

BKM-IpM egyilttes rendelet értelmében tanisitja, hogy ezen késziilék
megfelel a miszaki adatokban megadott értékeknek.

Figyelem! A meghibasodott késziiléket —beleértve a halézati
csatlakozot is — csak szakember (szerviz) javithatja. Ne tegye
ki a késziiléket esének vagy nedvesség hatasanak!

Garancia

A forgalombahozé villalat a termékre 12 hénap garancidt vallal.

Erésité

Névleges kimens teljesitmény
Jel-zaj ardny

AUXIN

Altalanos informaciok
Tépfesziltség
Teljesitményfelvéte!

Eco készenléti tizemmdd
energiafelhaszndldsa

Méretek - fegység (sz€ x ma x mé)

2x25WRMS
85dB
1V RMS 10 kOhm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W
<1wW

562 x 214 x 216 mm

Informagées gerais
Alimentacio CA

Consumo de energia em
funcionamento

Consumo de energia no modo de
poupanca de energia

Dimensdes - unidade principal (L x A
xP)

Peso - unidade principal

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W

<W
562 x 214 x 216 mm

65kg

K Portugués(Br)

Amplificador

Poténcia de saida

Relagio sinal-ruido

AUXIN

Informagées gerais
Alimentagio AC

Consumo de energia em operacio

Consumo no modo de espera de
economia de energia

Dimensdes - Unidade principal (L x A
xP)

Especificagoes

2x25WRMS
85dB
1V RMS 10 kohm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W
<IW

562 x 214 x 216 mm

Gewicht — Hauptgerst 65kg Saly - fSegység 65kg
Peso - Unidade principal 65 kg
. . o~
¥ EAMnvika ¥ Italiano ¥ Pycckui
Mpodiaypade Specifiche XapaKTepucTUKM
Evioxutiig P Al ¢ S Amplificatore P Yeuanteas P P
OvopaoTiki 1oxUg €£630u 2x25WRMS Potenza nominale in uscita 2% 25 WRMS HoMmMHaAbHAR BEIXOAHAA MOWHOCTE 2 X 25 BT (cpearexsaapaTiias)]
Aéyog orfjuarog mpog 8puBo 85dB Rapporto segnale/rumore 85dB OTHouwenvie curHan/iuym 85 25

AUXIN
Fevikég mAnpodopieg
Peopia AC

Katavahwon evépyeiag oe Aetoupyla

Karavdhwon evépyeiag kard m
Aetroupyia avapiovrig Eco Power
Awotdoei - Kupia povasa (M x Y
xB)

1V RMS 10 kohm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W
<IW

562 x 214 x 216 XA,

AUXIN
Informazioni generali
Alimentazione CA

Consumo energetico durante il
funzionamento

Consumo energetico in modalita
Standby Eco Power

Dimensioni unita principale (L x A x P)

1V RMS 10 kohm

100-240V~, 50/60Hz
<50W

<1w

562 x 214 x 216 mm

AUXIN

O6was uHpopmaums
CeTh nepemenHoro Toka

SwepronoTpeBAeHIe 8 pexie
paboTsi

SwepronoTpeBAcHie 8 pexie
Sxuaarina Eco

PaswMephl OCHOBHOrO yCTPOTicTsa

1 B (cpeariensapaTuiias),
10 kOm

100-240 B, 50/60 Ty
<50BT
<1BT

562 x 214 x 216 mm

Bapog - Kipia povada 6.5 Khd Peso unita principale 65kg (XD
Bec 0CHOBHOTO YCTpOMCTBa 6.5k
¥ Espafol ¢ 83204 ¥ Slovensky
Accesorios A Specifikacie
Amplificador 57| Zosilfiovac P
Potencia de salida nominal 2x25 W RMS EEECR ] 2% 25 WRMS Menovity vystupny vjkon 225 WRMS
Relacién sefal/ruido 85 dB NS of 23| 85dB Odstup signdlu od sumu 85dB
AUXIN 1V RMS 10 kilo ohmio AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohm Pripojenie AUX IN 1V RMS 10 kohmov
Informacién general oldr M Vieobecné informacie
Entrada de CA 100-240V~, 50/60Hz AC ®g 100-240V~, 50/60Hz Napdjanie striedavym pridom 100-240V~, 50/60Hz

Consumo en funcionamiento

Consumo de energfa en modo de
espera de bajo consumo

Dimensiones: unidad principal (anchura

x altura x profundidad)

Peso: unidad principal

<50W
<1w

562 x 214 x 216 mm

65kg

g m2 tulg
Ol 2 o7l M 2
% - ZA(WxHx D)
s - 24

<soW
<1W
562 % 214 x 216 mm
65kg

Prevadzkové spotreba energie

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom
rezime Eco

Rozmery — hlavnd jednotka (5 x V x H)

Hmotnost — hlavnd jednotka

<50W
<IW

562 % 214 x 216 mm
65ke

RRETHH
Rt -l (Wx HxD)

EE -

100-240V~, 50/60Hz

<50W

<1W

562 x 214 x 216 A
65T

| XCell




